
Declaration of compliance  
 
 

Declaration of compliance for [Silicone] materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs 

 

We, CM Brewing Technologies (DBA SS Brewing Technologies, Inc) 
13681 Newport Avenue, Suite 8-621, Tustin, CA 92780 U.S。 
 
Declare that the following articles 
 
Article number Description 
CFTCGSKT3-001 Gasket | TC Gaskets-3"  Single Pack 
FT-1QD1NEO One Quick Disconnect Kit 
FT-2QD1NEO Two Quick Disconnect Kit 
SILTUBE1-001 Tubing | 1" ID Silicone 
SILTUBE12-001 Tubing | 1/2" ID Silicone-1ft 
SILTUBE38-001 Tubing | 3/8" ID Silicone 1 feet 
FVACC-01 Unitank accessory kit 
BRBKACC-01 Brew Bucket accessory kit 

 
Made out of [Silicone] 
 
And used for/as [parts for brewing tanks] 
 
Comply with EU Regulations  
 
1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP) 
 
And Belgian Regulations 
 
17/02/2021 (for metal materials) 
 
Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test: [simulants used]; [temperature + time]; 
[surface/volume ratio used for the test]. 
 
OML (overall migration limits):  
We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: [Pass, FDA 21 CFR 177.2600-Total 
extractive residues] 
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 
 
SML (specific migration limits):  
We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: [Pass 
LFGB (2005/9/1) Law 30 and 31 BfR Recommendations] 
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 
 
Dual use - additives are present / absent : [absent] 
 
These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: [beer and beer brewing 
stuff ] 
 
The storage conditions are: [Normal temperature] 
 
The use conditions are : [Normal temperature and pressure] 
 
 
 



Signed and dated, [2022/6/9] 
 
[Signature]  
[Company stamp]  
 
 
[Name] Kimi 

[function in the company] Export Coordinator 


